Choice One
Engineering

REF. ITEM

Bid Tabulation

Village of New Lebanon Performance Site Development Brumbaugh Construction, Inc. C.G. Construction & Utilities, Inc. Outdoor Enterprise, LLC Coate Construction LLC Fillmore Construction LLC Blosser Street Reconstruction Phase 1 & 2 West Milton, OH Miamisburg, OH Troy, OH Leesburg, OH Fairborn, OH Arcanum, OH December 14, 2022 TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL UNIT OF APPROX. UNIT TOTAL UNIT UNIT UNIT

NO. NO. DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,969.00	\$3,969.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$3,140.50	\$3,140.50	\$14,695.25	\$14,695.25	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
3 202 CURB REMOVED 4 202 WALK REMOVED	FT. S.E.	798	\$3.00	\$2,394.00	\$3.00	\$2,394.00	\$6.00	\$4,788.00	\$7.50	\$5,985.00	\$6.00	\$4,788.00	\$5.00	\$3,990.00	\$10.00	\$7,980.00
4 202 WALK REMOVED 5 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	S.F. FT.	3362 213	\$2.00 \$15.00	\$6,724.00 \$3,195.00	\$1.00 \$12.00	\$3,362.00 \$2,556.00	\$1.40 \$29.00	\$4,706.80 \$6,177.00	\$1.75 \$30.00	\$5,883.50 \$6,390.00	\$1.50 \$38.00	\$5,043.00 \$8,094.00	\$1.00 \$10.00	\$3,362.00 \$2,130.00	\$5.00 \$25.00	\$16,810.00 \$5,325.00
6 202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$180.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
7 202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$365.00	\$1,460.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
8 202 YARD DRAIN REMOVED	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
9 203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1961	\$17.00	\$33,337.00	\$13.60	\$26,669.60	\$22.00	\$43,142.00	\$26.00	\$50,986.00	\$21.00	\$41,181.00	\$45.00	\$88,245.00	\$34.00	\$66,674.00
10 204 GEOGRID	S.Y.	846	\$6.00	\$5,076.00	\$3.50	\$2,961.00	\$5.25	\$4,441.50	\$2.50	\$2,115.00	\$3.25	\$2,749.50	\$2.00	\$1,692.00	\$5.00	\$4,230.00
11 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	4558	\$1.00	\$4,558.00	\$1.00	\$4,558.00	\$1.00	\$4,558.00	\$1.00	\$4,558.00	\$0.75	\$3,418.50	\$1.00	\$4,558.00	\$4.00	\$18,232.00
12 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	352	\$40.00	\$14,080.00	\$29.00	\$10,208.00	\$42.00	\$14,784.00	\$73.50	\$25,872.00	\$74.00	\$26,048.00	\$84.00	\$29,568.00	\$80.00	\$28,160.00
13 301 4" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 14 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	435 830	\$175.00 \$45.00	\$76,125.00 \$37,350.00	\$241.00 \$45.35	\$104,835.00 \$37,640.50	\$168.00 \$52.00	\$73,080.00 \$43,160.00	\$165.00 \$54.00	\$71,775.00 \$44,820.00	\$174.00 \$67.00	\$75,690.00 \$55,610.00	\$220.00 \$65.00	\$95,700.00 \$53,950.00	\$262.00 \$64.00	\$113,970.00 \$53,120.00
15 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	489	\$45.00	\$1,956.00	\$7.50	\$3,667.50	\$3.80	\$1,858.20	\$3.50	\$1,711.50	\$3.75	\$1,833.75	\$65.00	\$3,423.00	\$4.00	\$1,956.00
16 411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	44	\$40.00	\$1,760.00	\$45.35	\$1,995.40	\$125.00	\$5,500.00	\$67.00	\$2,948.00	\$70.00	\$3,080.00	\$67.00	\$2,948.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00
17 441 1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	188	\$215.00	\$40,420.00	\$270.00	\$50,760.00	\$205.20	\$38,577.60	\$200.00	\$37,600.00	\$209.00	\$39,292.00	\$253.00	\$47,564.00	\$268.00	\$50,384.00
18 441 1-1/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG 64-22	C.Y.	137	\$230.00	\$31,510.00	\$270.00	\$36,990.00	\$250.00	\$34,250.00	\$250.00	\$34,250.00	\$264.00	\$36,168.00	\$253.00	\$34,661.00	\$274.00	\$37,538.00
19 441 2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) (DRIVEWAY)	C.Y.	23	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$265.00	\$6,095.00	\$380.00	\$8,740.00	\$368.00	\$8,464.00	\$385.00	\$8,855.00	\$253.00	\$5,819.00	\$280.00	\$6,440.00
20 441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG 64-22 (DRIVEWAY)	C.Y.	14	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$265.00	\$3,710.00	\$540.00	\$7,560.00	\$526.00	\$7,364.00	\$550.00	\$7,700.00	\$253.00	\$3,542.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00
21 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	502	\$70.00	\$35,140.00	\$67.00	\$33,634.00	\$80.00	\$40,160.00	\$78.00	\$39,156.00	\$71.00	\$35,642.00	\$89.00	\$44,678.00	\$105.00	\$52,710.00
22 608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN 23 608 CURB RAMP	S.F. S.F.	4087 308	\$10.00 \$26.00	\$40,870.00 \$8.008.00	\$7.00 \$9.50	\$28,609.00 \$2,926.00	\$7.00 \$22.00	\$28,609.00 \$6,776.00	\$8.00 \$18.00	\$32,696.00 \$5,544.00	\$7.00 \$15.00	\$28,609.00 \$4,620.00	\$7.50 \$17.00	\$30,652.50 \$5,236.00	\$8.00 \$28.00	\$32,696.00 \$8,624.00
24 609 TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	3196	\$26.00	\$47,940.00	\$22.40	\$71,590.40	\$22.00	\$67,116.00	\$18.00	\$57,528.00	\$15.00	\$51,136.00	\$17.00	\$63,920.00	\$28.00	\$89,488.00
25 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$17.00	\$850.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
26 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
27 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
28 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$93.50	\$467.50	\$145.00	\$725.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
29 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	13	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$46.00	\$598.00	\$67.00	\$871.00	\$80.00	\$1,040.00	\$120.00	\$1,560.00
30 611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	776	\$50.00	\$38,800.00	\$52.75	\$40,934.00	\$69.00	\$53,544.00	\$60.00	\$46,560.00	\$72.50	\$56,260.00	\$69.00	\$53,544.00	\$75.00	\$58,200.00
31 611 15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN 32 611 18" CONDUIT. TYPE B. AS PER PLAN	FT.	18 42	\$60.00 \$70.00	\$1,080.00 \$2,940.00	\$80.00 \$97.00	\$1,440.00 \$4.074.00	\$120.00 \$89.00	\$2,160.00 \$3.738.00	\$63.00 \$64.00	\$1,134.00 \$2.688.00	\$76.00 \$74.00	\$1,368.00 \$3.108.00	\$83.00 \$94.00	\$1,494.00 \$3.948.00	\$100.00 \$140.00	\$1,800.00 \$5.880.00
32 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	12	\$2,500.00	\$2,940.00	\$97.00	\$4,074.00	\$89.00	\$3,738.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,688.00	\$74.00	\$41,100.00	\$94.00	\$42,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,880.00
34 611 YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
35 611 STORM CLEANOUT	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
36 611 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,350.00	\$6,700.00	\$4,234.00	\$8,468.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
37 611 8" SUMP PUMP COLLECTOR LINE	FT.	327	\$30.00	\$9,810.00	\$23.00	\$7,521.00	\$38.00	\$12,426.00	\$57.00	\$18,639.00	\$35.00	\$11,445.00	\$38.00	\$12,426.00	\$50.00	\$16,350.00
38 611 SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,185.00	\$1,185.00	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
39 611 SANITARY MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,570.00	\$6,280.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
40 611 6" SANITARY LATERAL 41 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	FT. LUMP	100 1	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$47.00	\$4,700.00 \$8,850.00	\$50.00 \$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$63.00 \$7,800.00	\$6,300.00 \$7,800.00	\$100.00 \$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
41 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 42 614 MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,300.00 \$1,150.00	\$2,300.00 \$1,150.00	\$8,850.00 \$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$35,887.50	\$20,000.00 \$35,887.50	\$1,265.00 \$23,815.00	\$1,265.00 \$23,815.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$37,500.00
43 630 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	EACH	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$218.00	\$872.00	\$157.00	\$628.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$165.00	\$660.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
44 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	175	\$30.00	\$5,250.00	\$14.00	\$2,450.00	\$18.75	\$3,281.25	\$16.00	\$2,800.00	\$17.00	\$2,975.00	\$17.00	\$2,975.00	\$16.00	\$2,800.00
45 630 SIGN, FLAT SHEET	S.F.	51	\$30.00	\$1,530.00	\$12.00	\$612.00	\$31.00	\$1,581.00	\$17.00	\$867.00	\$17.50	\$892.50	\$17.00	\$867.00	\$16.00	\$816.00
46 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	14	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$23.00	\$322.00	\$11.00	\$154.00	\$11.00	\$154.00	\$11.00	\$154.00	\$10.00	\$140.00
47 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	18	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$71.00	\$1,278.00	\$16.00	\$288.00	\$16.50	\$297.00	\$17.00	\$306.00	\$15.00	\$270.00
48 638 1" TYPE "K" COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	411	\$35.00	\$14,385.00	\$140.00	\$57,540.00	\$89.00	\$36,579.00	\$117.00	\$48,087.00	\$104.00	\$42,744.00	\$92.00	\$37,812.00	\$45.00	\$18,495.00
49 638 2" TYPE "K" COPPER WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	13	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$202.00	\$2,626.00	\$198.00	\$2,574.00	\$195.00	\$2,535.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$220.25	\$2,863.25
50 638 12" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN 51 638 12" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH EACH	1	\$35,000.00 \$6.500.00	\$35,000.00 \$6,500.00	\$24,725.00 \$6.400.00	\$24,725.00 \$6,400.00	\$22,999.00 \$6,600.00	\$22,999.00 \$6,600.00	\$21,500.00 \$7.250.00	\$21,500.00 \$7,250.00	\$21,210.00 \$6,200.00	\$21,210.00 \$6,200.00	\$21,000.00 \$7.000.00	\$21,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$6,200.00	\$20,000.00 \$6,200.00
52 638 CUT AND PLUG, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,195.00	\$4,780.00	\$1,175.00	\$4,700.00	\$3,145.00	\$12,580.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
53 638 8" AWWA C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1390		\$125,100.00	\$86.00	\$119,540.00	\$1,155.00	\$159,850.00	\$85.00	\$118,150.00	\$90.00	\$125,100.00	\$96.00	\$133,440.00	\$188.25	\$261,667.50
54 638 8" HDPE DR-11 WATER MAIN DIRECTIONALY DRILLED	FT.	290	\$250.00	\$72,500.00	\$135.00	\$39,150.00	\$120.00	\$34,800.00	\$146.50	\$42,485.00	\$99.00	\$28,710.00	\$77.00	\$22,330.00	\$192.00	\$55,680.00
55 638 8" GATE VALVE	EACH	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$2,650.00	\$15,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,175.00	\$13,050.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00
56 638 METER PIT, INCLUDING METER SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	22	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$805.00	\$17,710.00	\$1,075.00	\$23,650.00	\$830.00	\$18,260.00	\$1,355.00	\$29,810.00	\$1,650.00	\$36,300.00	\$1,150.00	\$25,300.00
57 638 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVED	EACH	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$785.00	\$1,570.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$680.00	\$1,360.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
58 638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,625.00	\$25,875.00	\$9,995.00	\$29,985.00	\$9,050.00	\$27,150.00	\$8,485.00	\$25,455.00	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$6,720.00	\$20,160.00
59 644 STOP LINE 60 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	FT. S.Y.	44 1600	\$40.00 \$4.00	\$1,760.00 \$6.400.00	\$40.00 \$4.00	\$1,760.00 \$6,400.00	\$27.00 \$6.00	\$1,188.00 \$9.600.00	\$41.00 \$3.25	\$1,804.00 \$5,200.00	\$45.00 \$9.00	\$1,980.00 \$14.400.00	\$45.00 \$3.50	\$1,980.00 \$5,600.00	\$50.00 \$3.00	\$2,200.00 \$4,800.00
61 832 EROSION CONTROL	S.Y. EACH	3000	\$4.00 \$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$5,400.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.25	\$3,000.00	\$9.00	\$14,400.00	\$3.50 \$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,800.00
62 832 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000,00	\$3,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
63 SPEC CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL				\$899,633.00		\$899,832.40		\$972,993.35		\$974,770.00	_	\$982,672.00		\$1,079,864.50		\$1,387,718.75